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      Newsletter 

Be Bright, Be Seen 
 

On Wednesday 20th November we are taking 
part in the ‘Be Bright, Be Seen’ campaign to pro-
mote road safety, particularly during the darker 

winter months.  
Children may come to school on this day wearing 

something bright or colourful. The children will 
have a special assembly in school during which 

they will be given safety advice. 
 If your child has PE on a Wednesday, 
please make sure  they wear appro-
priate clothing or they bring their PE 

kit in a named bag.  

Christmas Dinner Menu 

This year, the school Christmas Dinner 
will be held on Thursday 19th De-

cember.  
If you have not yet completed and re-
turned the reply slip, please email the 

office ASAP with your child’s lunch 
choice.  

If you have not pre ordered, you must 
ensure your child has a packed lunch 

on this day as it made to order.  
Christmas jumpers or accessories can 

be worn with school 
uniform.  

Attendance 

 If you wish to take your child out of school during 
term time, you are required to complete an ab-

sence request form at least one month in advance. 
These are available from the school office and 

should be returned before booking holidays. Holi-
days will not usually be authorised during term 

time. Lower cost of holidays or parent leave 
dates are not considered an exceptional circum-

stance for absence. Unauthorised attendance may 
result in a fine being issued or other legal action 

being taken.  
Please see our Attendance Policy, attached or on 

the school website for more information.  

Rail Safety 

On Tuesday 5th Novem-
ber, all the children attended a assem-
bly held by Network Rail. The purpose 
of this was to inform and advise to the 
children the importance of safety on 

and around the railways.  
They were taught about level crossings 
and how they are safely used, remem-
bering to stop, wait and walk and how 

no one can cross the level crossing 
when the lights are flashing. They were 

advised about the help centres that 
can be found within stations for emer-

gencies.  
The children enjoyed listening, answer-
ing questions and overall found it very 

interesting. 

Medical Assessments 

Please allow at least 2 weeks for us to complete 
and return any questionnaires medical assess-

ments such as ADHD or Autism evaluations. These 
are very time consuming and extensive, taking on 
average 2.5 hours per child. We are unable to 
get to complete and return the following day or 

on short notice. Thank You. 

Autumn 2 - Week 3 



Reception Khadijah - For trying really hard when learning to write her sounds.  

Year 1 Hilda - For wonderful efforts with her writing.  

Year 2  
Janessa - For consistently showing our school values, especially showing respect and 

kindness to others.  

Year 3 Frankie – Trying hard to stay focused on his learning tasks this week. 

Year 4 
Varvara - For always being a respectful and independent learner, for being helpful 

and focused and for doing the right thing at the right time. 

Year 5  
Niamh - For showing perseverance and challenge with using the column method in 

Maths. 

Year 6  
Alec - “PROMOTER OF PERSEVERANCE” - For persevering and challenging himself well 

in Maths.  

Autumn 2 - Week 3 Headteachers Award  

If you have any questions or queries, please contact the school office.  

Email: admin@park-pri.hants.sch.uk             Call: 01252 324159 

 

Reception Ramis - For trying really hard to develop his letter formation.  

Year 1 Fizz - For always being kind, ready to learn and for being a good friend.  

Year 2  Montana - For lovely art work in RE to record her ideas. 

Year 3 Tiegan - For trying her best and persevering with her work.   

Year 4 Chay - For putting so much effort into his learning this week, especially with writing. 

Year 5  Jessie - For showing challenge and perseverance when writing about her own planet. 

Year 6  Chase - “MASTER OF MATHS” - For a focused, dedicated approach in Maths lessons.  

Autumn 2 - Week 1 

Autumn 2 - Week 2 



Diary Dates 

Aut 2 - Wk 3 

School Menu Week 3 

 

Road Safety Week 

 

Mon 18th Nov 

Individual School Photos 

 

Tues 19th Nov 

Year 2 Multi Skills Festival  

4:00-5:15pm (Invite Only) 

 

Wed 20th Nov  

Be Bright Be Seen - Wear some-

thing bright 

 

Choir - 3:10pm - 4pm 

 

Fri 22nd Nov 

PTA Children’s Christmas Market 

Aut 2 - Wk 4 
School Menu Week 1 

 

Wed 27th Nov 

Choir - 3:10pm - 4pm 

 

 

Thurs 28th Nov 

3.10pm - PTA Christmas Gift 

Sale  

Aut 2 - Wk 5  

School Menu Week 2 

 

Mon 2nd Dec - Tues 3rd Dec 

SCARF Life Tent 

 

Tues 3rd Dec 

Year 5 Boys Dodgeball  

4:00-5:00pm (Invite Only) 

 

Wed 4th Dec 

Choir trip to Ticehurst  

 

Choir 3:10pm- 4pm 

 

Thurs 5th Dec 

Year R visit to the church 

 

Fri 6th Dec 

Non Uniform Day for PTA     

raffle  

Aut 2 - Wk 6 

School Menu Week 3 

 

Tues 10th Dec 

Flu Vaccinations  

 

Year 6 Badminton Festival  

4:00-5:15pm (Invite Only) 

 

Wed 11th Dec 

Reindeer Run 

 

Year3/4 Listen2Me Violin Con-

cert - 2:30-3:00pm 

 

Choir 3:10 - 4pm 

 

Fri 13th Dec  

PTA Xmas Raffle Draw 

Hampshire Term Dates  https://www.hants.gov.uk/educationandlearning/schoolholidays   

Aut 2 - Wk 7 
School Menu Week 1 

 

Mon 16th Dec 

KS1 Christmas Play Dress Re-

hearsal  

 

Tues 17th Dec 

KS1 Christmas Play - PM  

(Time TBC) 

 

Wed 18th Dec 

KS1 Christmas Play - AM 

(Time TBC) 

 

KS2 Carols (Time TBC) 

 

Thurs 19th Dec 

Christmas Lunch  

 

Parks Got Talent 

 

Fri 20th Dec 

Last day of Term  - finish at 

3.10pm 

 

Panto - Jack and The Beanstalk  

Spr 1 - Wk 1 

School Menu Week 2 

 

Mon 6th Jan  

Inset Day 

 

Tuesday 7th Jan  

First day of term for pupils  

 

Thurs 9th Jan 

Year 4/5 Swimming Starts 

Christmas Break  
 

Friday 20th December 2024 - 

Tuesday 7th January 2025 



Inset Days 2024/2025 
 Monday 4th November 2024 

Monday 6th January 2025 

Wednesday 2nd July 2025 

Diary Dates 

Spring 1  

 

Tues 8th Jan  

First day back for pupils  

 

Thurs 9th Jan  

3.15pm PTA AGM  

 

Wed 15th Jan  

Deadline to apply for Year R 

school place for September 

2025 

 

Mon 3rd Feb 

Choir trip to the O2 

Children’s Mental Health Week  

 

Thurs 13th Feb  

PTA Bake Sale  

 

Fri 14th Feb  

3.10pm Last day of term  

Spring 2  

 

Mon 24th Feb  

First day of term  

 

Mon 3rd March 

Class Photos  

National offer day for Year 7 

2025 school placements  

 

Fri 7th March  

World Book Day  

 

Mon 10th March 

Science Week  

 

Wed 12th & Thurs 13th 

Science Workshops  

 

Wed 26th - Fri 28th March  

Book Fair  

 

Thurs 27th March 

PTA Wonder Woman Event  

 

Thurs 3rd April  

PTA Easter Egg Tombola  

 

Fri 4th April  

3.10pm Last day of term  

Summer 1  

 

Mon 21st April  

Easter Monday - School Closed  

 

Thurs 24th April  

PTA meeting - Summer Fayre 

planning  

 

Mon 5th May 

Bank Holiday - School closed  

 

Mon 12th - Fri 16th May 

Year 6 KS2 SATs  

 

Thurs 22nd May  

PTA Bake Sale  

 

Fri 23rd May  

3.10pm Last day of term  

 

Summer 2  

 

Mon 2nd June 

First day back for pupils  

 

Mon 2nd - Fri 13th June  

Year 4 Multiplication Tables 

Tests  

Hampshire Term Dates 
https://www.hants.gov.uk/

educationandlearning/schoolholidays   

Spring Half Term  

 

Mon 17th Feb -  

Fri 21st Feb  

Easter Break  

 

Mon 7th April -  

Monday 21st April  

Summer Half Term  

 

Mon 26th May -  

Fri 30th May  

Summer 2  

 

Mon 9th– Fri 13th June  

Year 1 Phonics Testing and Year 

2 Phonics Retakes  

 

Wed 2nd July  

INSET Day 


